
Wis.-River Falls (6-4,0-2 WIAC) -vs- Coe (4-8,1-3 American Rivers)
12/30/21 at Kohawk Arena, Cedar Rapids, IA

 
 

 
 
Wis.-River Falls 51

Coe 35

Date: 12/30/21
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 61
Site: Kohawk Arena, Cedar Rapids, IA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis.-River Falls 19 13 6 13 51
Coe 16 3 9 7 35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Zeman ,Jenna * 21 4-10 1-5 5-8 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 2 14
15 Nilsen,Macy * 27 4-15 2-6 1-2 1-9 10 1 0 1 1 3 11
33 Feine,Annie * 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 1 8
10 DeSouza,Haley * 30 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
25 Heinrichs ,Cassie * 29 1-6 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Karch,Katelyn 31 3-7 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 0 6
21 Crissinger ,Taylor 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Miron,Olivia 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Pearson,Paige 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Bauer,Brynn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Allen,Olivia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Seitz ,Morgan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stegeman,Ella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 5-25 6-11 14-26 40 12 8 9 1 9 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 20-62   32.3 % 5-25   20.0 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Petersen,Kaalyn * 30 6-8 0-0 1-3 2-5 7 0 2 3 0 1 13
22 Wisner,Ellie * 31 5-13 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 3 0 0 12
24 Wilhelmi,Katie * 23 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 0 4
01 Southard,Alyse * 29 1-5 1-4 0-2 0-2 2 3 6 2 0 1 3
05 Buck,Molly * 27 0-8 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
25 Harvey,Meagan 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
15 Imler,Ella 22 0-2 0-2 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mba,Theo 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Rogers,Macey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Lindgren,Maya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-46 5-19 2-11 5-27 32 12 11 18 0 3 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 1-9   11.11 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 14-46   30.4 % 5-19   26.3 % 2-11   18.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
09:35 MISS 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN
09:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN

-- ASSIST  by WILHELMI,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 09:09
REBOUND OFF by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --

09:00 FOUL  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
GOOD FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 09:00 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 09:00 2-2

08:43 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
-- ASSIST  by WISNER,ELLIE

08:34 FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 08:25 4-5 H 1

08:06 TURNOVER  by WILHELMI,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 07:42 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 07:23
REBOUND OFF by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by ZEMAN ,JENNA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE

07:08 6-7 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 07:01
REBOUND OFF by FEINE,ANNIE --
MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE

06:37 6-9 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
FOUL  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
06:37 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
06:37 SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY
06:37 SUB IN by IMLER,ELLA

SUB OUT by DESOUZA,HALEY 06:37
SUB OUT by NILSEN,MACY 06:37
SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 06:37
SUB IN by PEARSON,PAIGE 06:37
SUB IN by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 06:37
SUB IN by KARCH,KATELYN 06:37

06:37 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE(in the paint) 06:24 8-10 H 2

06:07 TURNOVER  by BUCK,MOLLY
STEAL  by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by KARCH,KATELYN(in the paint) 05:43 10-10
ASSIST  by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR --

05:20 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,PAIGE --

04:58 FOUL  by ROGERS,MACEY
04:58 SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
04:58 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
04:58 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
04:58 SUB IN by MBA,THEO
04:58 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE



04:58 SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN
SUB OUT by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 04:58
SUB IN by DESOUZA,HALEY 04:58
MISS FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MBA,THEO
04:43 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WISNER,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,MEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 04:31 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by KARCH,KATELYN --

04:07 TURNOVER  by MBA,THEO
STEAL  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:07

04:02 FOUL  by WISNER,ELLIE
04:02 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY
04:02 SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE

SUB OUT by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 04:02
SUB IN by FEINE,ANNIE 04:02
GOOD FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA(fastbreak) 04:02 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA(fastbreak) 04:02 15-12 V 3
SUB OUT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:02
SUB IN by NILSEN,MACY 04:02

03:42 MISS JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by KARCH,KATELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 03:33 17-12 V 5

03:19 MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:16 SUB OUT by IMLER,ELLA
03:16 SUB OUT by MBA,THEO
03:16 SUB IN by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
03:16 SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN

MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 03:02
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by KARCH,KATELYN(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILHELMI,KATIE
02:38 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,MEAGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,PAIGE 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:01

02:01 SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN
02:01 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY

SUB OUT by PEARSON,PAIGE 02:01
SUB IN by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 02:01

01:49 MISS LAYUP by WILHELMI,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by DESOUZA,HALEY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
FOUL  by FEINE,ANNIE 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
01:16 SUB IN by IMLER,ELLA

SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 01:16
SUB IN by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by WILHELMI,KATIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by WILHELMI,KATIE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
00:33 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
GOOD JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 00:03 19-16 V 3



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
10:00 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by KARCH,KATELYN 10:00
SUB IN by ZEMAN ,JENNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 09:39 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by ZEMAN ,JENNA --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DESOUZA,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 08:43 25-16 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:42

08:29 25-19 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,KAALYN

MISS JUMPER by ZEMAN ,JENNA 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN

07:56 TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE
STEAL  by DESOUZA,HALEY 07:56

07:51 SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
07:51 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY

SUB OUT by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 07:51
SUB IN by KARCH,KATELYN 07:51
MISS 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 07:40
REBOUND OFF by KARCH,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by ZEMAN ,JENNA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE
07:11 MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 07:09
SUB IN by FEINE,ANNIE 07:09
TURNOVER  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by BUCK,MOLLY
06:15 MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by ZEMAN ,JENNA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE
FOUL  by NILSEN,MACY 05:39
SUB OUT by DESOUZA,HALEY 05:39
SUB OUT by NILSEN,MACY 05:39
SUB IN by PEARSON,PAIGE 05:39
SUB IN by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
REBOUND DEF by FEINE,ANNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ZEMAN ,JENNA(in the paint) 05:12 27-19 V 8

05:03 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
05:03 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
05:03 SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY
05:03 SUB IN by MBA,THEO
05:03 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
05:03 SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN
04:50 MISS LAYUP by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEINE,ANNIE --
TURNOVER  by FEINE,ANNIE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by IMLER,ELLA
04:48 SUB IN by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

FOUL  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:44



SUB OUT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:44
SUB IN by DESOUZA,HALEY 04:44

04:41 TURNOVER  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
GOOD LAYUP by KARCH,KATELYN(in the paint) 04:24 29-19 V 10

04:07 MISS LAYUP by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --

04:04 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
04:04 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 04:04
SUB IN by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 04:04
TURNOVER  by KARCH,KATELYN 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
03:38 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY
03:38 SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE

FOUL  by KARCH,KATELYN 03:38
03:38 MISS FT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:37 MISS FT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by MBA,THEO
03:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEARSON,PAIGE 03:17
SUB IN by NILSEN,MACY 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by MBA,THEO
03:17 SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN

MISS 3PTR by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

FOUL  by DESOUZA,HALEY 02:51
02:28 MISS LAYUP by WILHELMI,KATIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NILSEN,MACY 02:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN
02:28 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:14
MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
01:32 FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE
01:32 TURNOVER  by WILHELMI,KATIE
01:32 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
01:32 SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY

SUB OUT by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 01:32
SUB IN by FEINE,ANNIE 01:32
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY
00:47 TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE

STEAL  by NILSEN,MACY 00:47
MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 00:40
REBOUND OFF by FEINE,ANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 00:33 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by FEINE,ANNIE --

00:09 MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by FEINE,ANNIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY
10:00 SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE

SUB OUT by KARCH,KATELYN 10:00



SUB IN by ZEMAN ,JENNA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILHELMI,KATIE
09:27 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN

STEAL  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 09:27
TURNOVER  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN
09:02 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WISNER,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,KAALYN
MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
SUB OUT by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 08:35
SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 08:35
SUB IN by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 08:35
SUB IN by KARCH,KATELYN 08:35

08:31 32-24 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 08:19
REBOUND OFF by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by ZEMAN ,JENNA 08:09 34-24 V 10

07:47 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
FOUL  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 07:40
TURNOVER  by ZEMAN ,JENNA 07:40
SUB OUT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 07:40
SUB IN by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 07:40

07:31 FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE
07:31 TURNOVER  by WILHELMI,KATIE
07:31 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
07:31 SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN

GOOD JUMPER by KARCH,KATELYN(in the paint) 07:08 36-24 V 12
07:08 FOUL  by HARVEY,MEAGAN

MISS FT by KARCH,KATELYN 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN

07:06 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

06:32 36-26 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 06:17
REBOUND OFF by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE --
TURNOVER  by DESOUZA,HALEY 06:01

06:00 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
06:00 SUB IN by IMLER,ELLA

SUB OUT by NILSEN,MACY 06:00
SUB IN by PEARSON,PAIGE 06:00

05:49 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by KARCH,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by KARCH,KATELYN 05:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:53 TURNOVER  by BUCK,MOLLY

STEAL  by PEARSON,PAIGE 04:53
MISS 3PTR by DESOUZA,HALEY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
04:31 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by DESOUZA,HALEY 04:31
SUB OUT by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 04:31
SUB IN by NILSEN,MACY 04:31
SUB IN by FEINE,ANNIE 04:31

04:01 MISS 3PTR by IMLER,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by IMLER,ELLA



03:50 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,MEAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN

03:46 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN
FOUL  by FEINE,ANNIE 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
03:24 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
03:24 SUB IN by MBA,THEO
03:24 SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE
03:12 MISS 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
GOOD JUMPER by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 02:44 38-26 V 12

02:18 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --

02:18 FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE
02:18 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
02:18 SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN
02:18 SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY
02:18 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY

SUB OUT by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 02:18
SUB IN by DESOUZA,HALEY 02:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
MISS JUMPER by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY
01:53 MISS JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IMLER,ELLA
FOUL  by FEINE,ANNIE 01:53
SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 01:53
SUB IN by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 01:53

01:46 MISS JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DESOUZA,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MBA,THEO
01:17 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,PAIGE(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MBA,THEO
00:41 38-28 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE

FOUL  by DESOUZA,HALEY 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by MBA,THEO
00:07 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
00:07 SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN
00:07 SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN
00:07 MISS FT by IMLER,ELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 MISS FT by IMLER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by KARCH,KATELYN --
00:07 SUB OUT by IMLER,ELLA
00:07 SUB IN by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
00:06 FOUL  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-River Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY
10:00 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by PEARSON,PAIGE 10:00



SUB OUT by KARCH,KATELYN 10:00
SUB IN by ZEMAN ,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by NILSEN,MACY 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN
09:29 38-31 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
MISS 3PTR by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE
08:53 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NILSEN,MACY 08:37
08:20 FOUL  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
08:20 TURNOVER  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

MISS JUMPER by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 07:54
REBOUND OFF by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:51 40-33 V 7

07:48 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,MEAGAN
STEAL  by NILSEN,MACY 07:48

07:47 FOUL  by HARVEY,MEAGAN
07:46 SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN
07:46 SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE

SUB OUT by DESOUZA,HALEY 07:46
SUB IN by KARCH,KATELYN 07:46
GOOD FT by NILSEN,MACY(fastbreak) 07:46 41-33 V 8
MISS FT by NILSEN,MACY(fastbreak) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by NILSEN,MACY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILHELMI,KATIE
07:28 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN

STEAL  by NILSEN,MACY 07:28
GOOD LAYUP by ZEMAN ,JENNA(in the paint) 07:10 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by KARCH,KATELYN --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NILSEN,MACY --
MISS JUMPER by KARCH,KATELYN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by NILSEN,MACY 06:30
SUB IN by PEARSON,PAIGE 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
06:30 SUB IN by IMLER,ELLA
06:17 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARD,ALYSE

REBOUND DEF by KARCH,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by ZEMAN ,JENNA(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by IMLER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ZEMAN ,JENNA --
05:33 FOUL  by IMLER,ELLA
05:33 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
05:33 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
05:33 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY
05:33 SUB IN by MBA,THEO

SUB OUT by CRISSINGER ,TAYLOR 05:33
SUB IN by FEINE,ANNIE 05:33
MISS FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA(fastbreak) 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZEMAN ,JENNA(fastbreak) 05:33 44-33 V 11

05:05 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:38 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by ZEMAN ,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by ZEMAN ,JENNA 04:13 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by KARCH,KATELYN --



03:51 MISS 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MBA,THEO
03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE
03:25 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY
03:25 SUB OUT by MBA,THEO
03:25 SUB IN by LINDGREN,MAYA
03:25 SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE
03:25 SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN

SUB OUT by HEINRICHS ,CASSIE 03:25
SUB IN by DESOUZA,HALEY 03:25

03:10 TURNOVER  by WILHELMI,KATIE
02:58 SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE
02:58 SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by ZEMAN ,JENNA 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE

02:35 TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE
STEAL  by FEINE,ANNIE 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by FEINE,ANNIE(in the paint) 02:22 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by KARCH,KATELYN --
FOUL  by PEARSON,PAIGE 02:07
SUB OUT by ZEMAN ,JENNA 02:07
SUB OUT by PEARSON,PAIGE 02:07
SUB OUT by FEINE,ANNIE 02:07
SUB IN by MIRON,OLIVIA 02:07
SUB IN by BAUER,BRYNN 02:07
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 02:07

02:00 49-35 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KARCH,KATELYN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MIRON,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:46 51-35 V 16

01:20 MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by BAUER,BRYNN 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE
00:50 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN
00:50 SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY
00:50 SUB IN by MBA,THEO

SUB OUT by DESOUZA,HALEY 00:50
SUB OUT by KARCH,KATELYN 00:50
SUB IN by SEITZ ,MORGAN 00:50
SUB IN by STEGEMAN,ELLA 00:50
FOUL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by MBA,THEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by MBA,THEO
REBOUND DEF by SEITZ ,MORGAN --


